Return to Excellence

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Karla Marshall, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2ND FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, March 5, 2018

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- **IV.** Approval of Minutes

Workshop Meeting held February 5, 2018

Regular Meeting held February 5, 2018

Mayor Yopp may speak to Council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

00

E.

82

2010

0

V. BID OPENINGS

- a. Hamilton Ave. Street Striping
- **b.** Solid Waste Collection Services

VI. ADMINISTRATION

- **a.** Resolution authorizing the execution of the settlement agreement between the City of Highland Park and the State of Michigan Department of Transportation.
- **b.** Resolution to approve use and occupancy of building owned by Woodward Place, LLC.

VII. CITY CLERK

- **a.** Request approval of parade permit for Spring Into Action "Help Prevent Suicide" on May 5, 2018.
- **b.** Request approval of parade permit for Parker Pride Michigan Week Parade on May 19, 2018.

VIII. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- **a.** Resolution setting CDBG annual allocation Public Hearing for program year 2018 on Monday, March 19, 2018 at 7:00pm.
- **b.** Resolution setting Public Hearing for public comment on the request for alley vacation by Wayne Metro on Monday, March 19, 2018.
- **c.** Resolution authorizing the Professional Service Agreement for Wayne Metro Community Action Agency (Wayne Metro).

IX. FINANCE

- a. Submission of Monthly Financial Statement January 31, 2018.
- **b.** Resolution to authorize the engagement of Miller Canfield as bond counsel for the City of Highland Park.

X. LEGAL

- **a.** Resolution approving settlement for \$7,500 in the matter of Askia Allison vs. City of Highland Park.
- **b.** Resolution approving settlement for \$9,000 in the matter of Hollis Smith vs. City of Highland Park.

XI. PLANNING COMMISSION

Submission of 2017 Annual report.

XII. POLICE

Resolution approving Axon Enterprises as selected vendor for body worn and vehicle audio/video systems.

XIII. OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION

- **a.** Request from Highland Park Business Association (HPBA) to discuss plans for the 9th Annual Highland Park Music Festival.
- **b.** Request from Comcast to provide an overview of the acquisition and transfer of services from MIcom to Comcast.
- **c.** Request from Parker Pride to block off Glendale Ave. between 2nd & 3rd Avenues, Saturday, July 28, 2018 from 9am 11pm.
- **d.** Communication from Seventh-Day Adventist Church regarding evangelistic work in the community June 3rd August 11th between the hours of 10:00am and 9:00pm.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by ______ Supported by _____